

1966

Richard Nolan Jardine v. Brunswick Corporation : Brief of Appellant

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. JOHN W. LOWE; Attorney for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Jardine v. Brunswick Corp.*, No. 10631 (1966).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1/4874

INDEX

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE NATURE OF THE CASE	1
DISPOSITION IN LOWER COURT	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
STATEMENT OF POINTS AND ARGUMENT	9
1. Defendant's motion to dismiss at the close of plaintiff's case should have been granted because the evidence constituting plaintiff's case in chief does not show a cause of action generally and in the following particulars, in that said evidence failed to show:	9
(a) Representation.	10
(b) Its falsity.	11
(c) Its materiality.	13
(d) Defendant's knowledge of its falsity or ignorance of its truth.	13
(e) Defendant's intent that any representation be acted upon by plaintiff and in the manner reasonably contemplated.	14
(f) Plaintiff's ignorance of its falsity.	16
(g) Plaintiff's reliance upon its truth.	17
(h) Plaintiff's right to rely thereon.	19
(i) Plaintiff's consequent and proximate injury.	24
2. Plaintiff was contributorily negligent.	26
3. Plaintiff is barred from recovery because of a release executed by him.	28
4. The findings of fact and conclusions of law do not support an award and the judgment is contrary to law.	31
CONCLUSION	31

INDEX OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES CITED

<i>Ackerman v Bramwell Inc. Co. et al.</i> 80 U 52, 12 P 2nd 623, 626.	21
<i>Baird v Eflow Inc. Co. et al.</i> 76 U 232, 289 P 112, 114.	23
<i>Hull v Flinders</i> , 83 U 158, 27 P 2d 56, 58.	24
<i>Pace, et al. v Parrish, et al.</i> 122 U 141, 247 P 2d 273, 275.	10, 28
<i>Petty v Gindy Manufacturing Corporation</i> , U, 404 P 2d 30, 32.	22
<i>Stuck et al. v Delta Land & Water Co.</i> , 63 U 495, 227 P 791, 795, 796.	10, 19
23 Am. Jur. Fraud and Deceit, Par. 143	24

	<i>Page</i>
23 Am. Jur. Fraud and Deceit, Par. 155	21
23 Am. Jur. Fraud and Deceit, p. 845, note 20.	20
24 Am. Jur. Guaranty, Pars. 7, 87, 108.	29
American Law Institute, Restatement of Torts, Par. 552.	15
32 ALR 2nd 209.	20
72 ALR 2d, 943, 944, 945.	25
37 CJS Fraud, Par. 141.	14
37 CJS Fraud, Par. 142(c).	25
65 CJS Negligence, Par. 20.	14
15-4-1 UCA 1953.	30
15-4-4 UCA 1953	30
15-4-5 UCA 1953	30
58-23-2(5) UCA 1953	13
